PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nycomed Danmark ApS	02/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nycomed Pharma AS	
Street Address:	Drammensveien 852	
City:	Asker	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	NO-1385	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13129664	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com
Correspondent Name: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2010045-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey E. Buchholz

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Nycomed Danmark to Nycomed Pharma#page1.tif source=Assignment - Nycomed Danmark to Nycomed Pharma#page2.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0874

PCT/EP/2009/008157

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Nycomed Danmark ApS Langebjerg 1 DK-4000 Roskilde Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all our right, title and interest in an to the invention entitled

"Improved dissolution stability of calcium carbonate tablets"

for which a patent application was filed with the PCT on 17 November 2009 under application number PCT/EP2009/008157

to

Nycomed Pharma AS Drammensveien 852 NO-1385 Asker Norway

A private company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any or all countries, if it so desires.

This Assignment also includes the Assignee's right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignors hereby agrees to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0875

Date Alux (Signature) X X X	Assignor: Ghita Astrup (name) Managing Director Capacity
18.07.2010 X Date Auustill X (Signature)	Witness (name and address): X ANN' BAK NY LANDS UB' SEA, 2690 KARLSWAE X ASSISTANT (Capacity)
Date (Signature) X X X X X X X X X X X X X	Assignee: _Ghita Astrup (name) _Managing Director (Capacity)
18.62.2010 × Date Augus Datus X (Signature)	Witness (name and address): X ANN BAK NJUANOSVE) SSA, 2690 KARLSIUNDE X ASSISTANT (Capacity)

PATENT REEL: 026691 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 08/03/2011